10-12-2001

## 

101872458

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>V V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Coachmen Industries, Inc. 7316\	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Georgie Boy Manufacturing, Inc. Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address:Street Address:69950_M62  City:EdwardsburgState:MIZip: 49112  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🍱 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State
OtherExecution Date: <u>December 15, 2000</u>	Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
see attached	see attached
Additional number(s) attached 🏖 Yes 🗔 No 🔰 🕽	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ellen C. Padesky	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 3300	8. Deposit account number:
2831 Dexter Drive	501028
City: <u>Elkhart</u> State: <u>IN</u> Zip: <u>46515</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

10/11/2001 JJALLAH2 00000007 501028

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 7603/160mmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0842** 

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coachmen Industries, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having a place of business at 2831 Dexter Drive, Elkhart, Indiana 46514 (hereafter Assignor), is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Appendix A; and,

WHEREAS, Georgie Boy Manufacturing, Inc., having a place of business at 69950 M62, Edwardsburg, Michigan 49112 (hereafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Appendix A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Appendix A are used and which is symbolized by same, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Appendix A for the United States, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which same is used and which is symbolized thereby, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said trademark registrations and application listed on the attached Appendix A, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Appendix A are valid and any renewals of the terms thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 15<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2000.

WITNESS

COACHMEN INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Name: Richard M. Lavers

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0843

#### APPENDIX A

# COACHMEN INDUSTRIES, INC. ASSIGNS THE FOLLOWING TO GEORGIE BOY MANUFACTURING, INC.

### UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK SERIAL NUMBER

or REGISTRATION NUMBER

THE SUITE SN: 76037167 CRUISE AIR RN: 2220310

**RECORDED: 08/31/2001** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0844